

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ Of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 4, Page 19, Section 4.490, Line 3,

2 by striking all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the  
3 following:

4 "For distributing funds to urban transit providers located  
5 in cities with a population of less than one hundred fifty  
6 thousand inhabitants, small urban, and rural transportation"; and  
7 further amend line 5 by striking the number "\$1,710,875" and  
8 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "\$612,763"; and

9 Further amend the totals accordingly.

10 Further amend the title and enacting clause accordingly.